Under the terms of its Constitution, the Trust has the ability to manage liquidity risk by delaying

distributions to unitholders, if necessary, until the funds are available to pay them.

Financial  liabilities  of  the  Trust  comprise  trade  and  other  payables,  and  net  assets

attributable  to unitholders. Trade and other payables have no contractual maturities but are

typically settled within 30 days.

Net assets attributable to unitholders are payable when distributable profit meets the criteria for

distribution according to the Trust’s Constitution.

RFM Land Trust
ARSN 128 112 443

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2014

22

13. Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate

due to changes in market variables such as interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk

At 30 June 2014 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on an

annual basis with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2014
$

2013
$
 Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 1% 49,339 8,661

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (49,339) (8,661)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1% 49,339 8,661

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (49,339) (8,661)

(e) Fair values

The Trust’s financial assets and liabilities included in the Statement of Financial Position are

carried at their fair value or at amounts that approximate their fair values.

RFM Land Trust
ARSN 128 112 443

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2014

23

14. Issued units

 2014 2013

 No. No.

Units on issue at the beginning of the financial year 22,884 22,884

At reporting date 22,884 22,884

The terms and conditions attached to units in the Trust can be found at Note 1(l). All units were

issued at $500 each.

15. Key management personnel compensation

(a)  Directors

The Directors of RFM are considered to be Key Management Personnel of the Trust. The

Directors of the Responsible Entity in office during the year and up to the date of the report are:

Guy Paynter

David Bryant

Michael Carroll

(b) Other key management personnel

In addition to the Directors noted above, RFM, the Responsible Entity of the Trust, is considered

to be Key Management Personnel with the authority for the strategic direction and management of